WARRANTY DEED BOOK PAGE CON., \$ 3-18-8 FILED Oct Jane E. Crowder -------Walker Thomas N. GRANTING CLAUSE: Grant sell, bargain and convey and confirm Conveys the following-described land situated in Howell County, Missouri SEC. TWP. | RNG. 31 27 7 The SW1 of West, The above described land to be subto the support of the said E. Crowder during her natural ect Jane life time and all her right and tith to vest in the said Thomas N. "alker To have and to hold untogeid party of 2nd part, and unto his heirs and assigns forever. Covenants of Warrant and Defend Witness hand and seal. (L. S.) (SIGNED) Jane E. Crowder (L. S.) (L. S.) (L. S.) ACKNOWLEDGMENT. State of Missouri County on dated Oct. 13, 1888 John M. Puff, Before a Justice of the Peace within and for said County personally appeared Jane F. Crowder. And the said Jane E. Crowder further declared herself to be single and To officer known ! yes unmarried. Acknowledged the same as the free act and deed! yes Under hand and official sealt yes Commission expires ! NOTE.

Wiles Abstract Co., Inc. (West Plains, Missouri), "Abstract of Title: Warranty Deed, 13 October 1888, Jane E. Crowder to Thomas N. Walker," recorded Book X: 45; report to Edward M. Long Jr., and wife, Howell County, Missouri, undated [last internal entry 1968]; privately held by William D. Walker [address for private use].